
32. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette
Das Classement

Neuffen | 19./20. Mai 2012
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

1. BaWü07 Testas, Jean-Luc | Rudolph, Burkhard (BF Ma lsch)
2. BaWü05 Schaake, Jannik | Michael, Gordon (BC Sandhofen)
3. BaWü02 Zimmer, Niclas | Wagner, Sascha (Freiburger Turnerschaft | 1. BC Schwetzingen)
3. Hess01 Reichert, Daniel | Weise, Peter (BC Tromm 1997 | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
5. BaWü01 Beck, Jens-Christian | Maurer, Frank (BC Stuttgart | PC Burggarten Horb)
5. BaWü08 Hess, Muriel | Engin, Zeki (PC Burggarten Horb | Lincke Bouler)
5. RhPf02 Ballmann, Micha | Klein, Michael (BC Sandhofen | BC Herxheim)
5. Saar05 Schwitthal, Stephan | Strokosch, Manuel (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
9. BaWü03 Zimmer, Dieter | Groß, Christian (Freiburger Turnerschaft | Heidelberger Boulespieler)
9. BaWü09 Lehmann, Benjamin | Kleemann, Steffen (BC Sandhofen | BC Herxheim)
9. BaWü26 Schatz, Philipp | Trabert, Louis (1. BC Eisingen)
9. Hess02 Mohr, Klaus | Rayne, Sebastien (BC Tromm 1997)
9. Hess03 Sittmann, Friedrich | Sittmann, Pascal (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
9. NRW05 Tsuroupa, Dominique | von Pleß, Sascha (Royale Cologne | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
9. NRW18 Ahrens, Bernd | Riedner, Karlheinz (Krétanque 88 | BC Solingen 1992)
9. Saar02 Löh, Sascha | Hoppe, Dirk (PF Saarbrücken)

17. BaWü06 Hogh, Armin | Müller, Tobias (VfB Neuffen | BC Zimmern)
17. BaWü12 Krieger, Detlev | Lauer, Michel (BC Sandhofen)
17. BaWü13 Abdelhak, Patrick | Gasc, Julien (BC Konstanz)
17. BaWü21 Keller, Pascal | Born, Jörg (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Tromm 1997)
17. BaWü28 Agler, Erwin | Agler, Marvin (PSG Steinenbronn)
17. BaWü35 Schmidt, Manfred | Zenker, Rudi (Burda Sport Club)
17. BaWü37 Mayer, Hermann | Meßmer, Timo (PSG Friedrichshafen)
17. Bay11 Martin, Renate | Hetterich, Wolfgang (PC Burgthann)
17. Bay13 Koch, Lara | Koch, Sascha (1. MKWU München)
17. NiSa01 Mitschker, Lea | Goetzke, Till-Vincent (Tura Braunschweig)
17. NiSa03 Kuball, Martin | Garner, Jan (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
17. NRW09 Korsch, Florian | Stentenbach, Lasse (1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg | Düsseldorf sur place)
17. NRW11 Griesberg, Danny | Wieling, Kai (1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg)
17. NRW15 Niermann, Philipp | Stentenbach, Robin (Royale Cologne | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg)
17. Saar03 Engel , Sascha | Fisch, Christoph (BC Saarlouis)
17. Saar09 Ludwig, Andreas | Maurer, Christoph (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarlouis)
33. BaWü04 Härter, Daniel | Abdoulaye, Diol (Heidelberger Boulespieler | BF Malsch)
33. BaWü10 Hirte, Lukas | Schmider, Nicolas (BC Stuttgart)
33. BaWü11 Weinert, Roland | Raab, Dominik (BC Sauberg Mühlacker | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
33. BaWü14 Thies, Stefan | Müller, Uwe (BC Sandhofen | BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)
33. BaWü16 Hirte, Johannes | Reduth, Patrick (BC Stuttgart | BF Mundelfingen)
33. BaWü18 Raab, Marcel | Sturz, Jürgen (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | VfB Neuffen)
33. BaWü24 Truquin, Pascal | Henkes, Raphael (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
33. BaWü27 Fleckenstein, Susanne | Faimann, Christian (BC Konstanz | PC Burggarten Horb)
33. BaWü29 Knörzer, Ralf | Hörger, Johannes (PSG Steinenbronn)
33. BaWü31 Anders, Oliver | Akbulut, Hayri (Bühler BC | 1. BC Karlsruhe)
33. BaWü36 Kirschner, Tobias | Bausch, Mathias (PSG Steinenbronn)
33. BaWü38 Schneider, Jürgen | Moll, Stefan (SC Käfertal)
33. Bay01 Wied, Karl-Heinz | Raux, Albin (FT Hof | PCNC Nürnberg)
33. Bay02 Kreile, Andreas | Kenyeres, Elek (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
33. Bay03 Vecile, Lore | Vecile, Tita (FT Hof)
33. Bay05 Mari, Joel | Mari, Nicholas (1. BC Mechenhard | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
33. Bay06 Gharany, Raphael | Haller, Hannes (1. MKWU München)
33. Bay07 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus (PCNC Nürnberg)
33. Bay08 Eckl, Michael | Deichner, Nils (BF Nabburg | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
33. Berl02 Schmitz, Matthias | Kolbe, Felix (Hamburger Boule-Club | Pétanquistan)
33. Hess04 Dang, The Thu Ha  | Hof, Moritz (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim)
33. Hess06 Amrane, Abdelkader | Hass, Fahreddin (DJK SV Eintracht Steinheim | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
33. Hess07 Singer, Konstantin | Bär, Alexander (BC Tromm 1997 | 1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)
33. Nord02 Hafemann, Rainer | Lafrentz, Matthias (1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)
33. Nord04 Kirchner, Gösta | Prietz, Torsten (ABC Hamburg)
33. NRW03 Wagner, Dennis | Czarnetta, Christopher (Royale Cologne | Düsseldorf sur place)
33. NRW08 Berisha, Shemsedin | Kunz, Marcell (BV Ibbenbüren)
33. NRW13 Potthoff, Bernhard | Koffi Dosseh, Jean (BC Köln | Royale Cologne)
33. NRW20 Arendt, Christian | Thelen, Thomas (Club Pétanque International Essen)
33. Ost01 Adlt, Manja | Schache, Christian (Nebenbouler Jena)
33. RhPf03 Glaser, Carsta | Knobloch, Dagmer (BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen | BF Wartbergbouler Alzey)
33. Saar06 Neu, Hans-Joachim | Trimborn, Rene (BC Saarwellingen)



32. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette
Das Classement

Neuffen | 19./20. Mai 2012
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

65. BaWü15 Ungerer, Matthias | Ungerer, Wolfgang (BC Rastatt | BC Sauberg Mühlacker)
65. BaWü19 Muschel, Peter | Meßmer, Eberhard (BC Friedrichshafen | PSG Friedrichshafen)
65. BaWü22 Abraham, Paul | Gerby, Jean-Francoise (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
65. BaWü23 Schwebel, Patrick | Galot, Dominique (BC Achern)
65. BaWü25 Plutke, Rüdiger | Orth, Daniel (1. BC Schwetzingen)
65. BaWü30 Schwander, Sarah | Behrendt, Jan-Peter (1. BC Schwetzingen)
65. BaWü32 Janzen, Gerd-Otto | Janzen, Rita (Naturbad Sulz)
65. BaWü33 Schätzle, Manuela | Roy, David (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
65. BaWü34 Werner, Mario | Savry, Yann (Bühler BC)
65. Bay10 Gerdsmeier, Fritz | Sigusch, Markus (BF Niedernberg | Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992)
65. Bay12 Chromik, Peter | Glotin, Pierre-Yves (1. MKWU München)
65. Berl04 Rochlitz, Markus | Ney, Hans-Jürgen (Club Bouliste de Berlin)
65. Hess05 Haag, Robert | Schwöbel, Dieter (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
65. Hess09 Tabrizi, Mahmoud | Puchner, Jürgen (Zwei Burgen Bouler Weinheim | 1. PC Viernheim 1984)
65. NiSa02 Janik, Martina | Loerwald, Kai (FC Schwalbe Hannover)
65. NiSa04 Balié, Honore | von Alten, Oliver (Pétangueules Hannover | SG Letter 05)
65. NiSa08 Averbeck, Dietmar | Hespen, Manfred (TC Oldenburg Süd)
65. NiSa10 Zipperling, Peter | Zipperling, Erik (TSV Rethen)
65. Nord05 Schwertfeger, Reinhard | Wildeboer, Mark (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
65. Nord06 Iben Lahouel, Tarek | Ajang, Thomas (Hamburger Rugby-Club | PC Nordboules Kiel)
65. NRW01 Schreiber, Meinhard | Eisenhut, Stefan (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum)
65. NRW02 Lübbke, Sven | Looschen, Sönke (TC Oldenburg Süd | Cercle des Pétanqueurs Erkrath)
65. NRW04 Haeflinger, Frédéric | Mattes, Klemens (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW07 Bomholt, Ludger | Sulik, Oliver (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW12 Kern, Manuel | Mielchen, David (BC "KäsköSäh" Paderborn/Delbrück | Bürgerverein Gestringen)
65. NRW14 Schmitz, Daniel | Reimers, Bernd (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
65. NRW16 Rose, Martin | Felzmann, Felix (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW21 Bonnery, Bernard | Stankewitz, Philip (Krétanque 88 | Aachen Aix-Team)
65. Ost02 Lehmann, Patrick | Lauche, Stefan (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
65. RhPf01 Clüsserath, Alfred | Caquelard, Anthony (BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
65. RhPf07 Becker, Thomas | Loisel, Robert (BC Trier | BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
65. Saar01 Wolff, Patrice | Lay, Torsten (BC Saarwellingen)
65. BaWü17 Beton, Patrick | Sönmez, Yilmaz (SKV Unterensingen  | SG "Terra Libre Ravensburg")
65. BaWü20 Bourdoux, David | Bourdoux, Jean-Marc (PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü39 Schreiber, Rolf | Graf, Alexander (FV Ubstadt)
65. BaWü40 Luong, Philippe | Sikder, Qayum (1. BC Karlsruhe)
65. BaWü41 Backens, Sönke | Streise, Hermann (Badischer PV Freiburg | BV Ibbenbüren)
65. BaWü42 Beutekamp, Kevin | Speth, Daniel (TSV Grünkraut | PSG Friedrichshafen)
65. BaWü43 Schirmer, Lars | Bouchendouka, Rachid (SKV Unterensingen  | Düsseldorf sur place)
65. Bay04 Hausam, Frank | Ress, Siegfried (PCNC Nürnberg)
65. Bay09 Lohaus, Norbert | Bärthlein, Andrea  (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
65. Berl01 Tahar-Mansour, Kader | Van-Hop, Nguyen Noy (BF Reinickendorf | Pétanquistan)
65. Berl03 Böhm, Stefan | Piren, Dilek (Lincke Bouler)
65. Hess08 Aleo, Martin | Panitz, Florian (1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)
65. NiSa05 Degen, Torsten | Richardt, Lutz (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
65. NiSa06 Dziony, Wanja | Volkmer, Jotzo (FC Schwalbe Hannover | Tura Braunschweig)
65. NiSa07 Dormann, Silke | Schaper, Michael (1. Hamelner BC)
65. NiSa09 Grupe, Edith | Grupe, Manfred (SV Frielingen)
65. NiSa11 Zipperling, Esther | Allwardt, Nils (TSV Rethen)
65. NiSa12 Brauner, Ralf | Wiemers, Mike (Jever Pétanque-Club)
65. Nord01 Jütte, Jasper | Jütte, André (Hamburger Rugby-Club)
65. Nord03 Lull, Nico | Heitmann, Robert (APBC Schwerin)
65. NRW06 Geiger, Rudolf | Rosik, Moritz (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
65. NRW10 Scholten, Peter | Haaken, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
65. NRW17 May, Marc | Dias, Daniel (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW19 Maghs, Sandra | Lazaridis, Anna (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | BV Ibbenbüren)
65. RhPf04 Schording, Michael | Grunewald, Jérôme (BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen)
65. RhPf05 Held, Rainer | Semar, Ulrich (BC Landau)
65. RhPf06 Becker, Franz | Lehr, Roland (PC Speyer 1992)
65. RhPf08 Kreutz, Florian | Knoll, Thomas (BC Herxheim)
65. Saar04 Italia , Rosario | La Mattina, Amadeo (BC Saarwellingen)
65. Saar07 Münch, Didier | Monti, Gaby (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
65. Saar08 Wagner, Andre | Blass, Stefan (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
65. Saar10 Dörr, David | Raimondo, Giuseppe (BC Saarwellingen)



32. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette
Classement: B-Turnier

Neuffen | 19./20. Mai 2012
Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. BaWü41 Backens, Sönke | Streise, Hermann (Badischer PV Freiburg | BV Ibbenbüren)
2. Hess08 Aleo, Martin | Panitz, Florian (1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)
3. NRW01 Schreiber, Meinhard | Eisenhut, Stefan (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum)
3. BaWü22 Abraham, Paul | Gerby, Jean-Francoise (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
5. Saar07 Münch, Didier | Monti, Gaby (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
5. NiSa11 Zipperling, Esther | Allwardt, Nils (TSV Rethen)
5. Bay04 Hausam, Frank | Ress, Siegfried (PCNC Nürnberg)
5. BaWü17 Beton, Patrick | Sönmez, Yilmaz (SKV Unterensingen  | SG "Terra Libre Ravensburg")
9. RhPf04 Schording, Michael | Grunewald, Jérôme (BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen)
9. NRW17 May, Marc | Dias, Daniel (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Düsseldorf sur place)
9. NiSa12 Brauner, Ralf | Wiemers, Mike (Jever Pétanque-Club)
9. NiSa09 Grupe, Edith | Grupe, Manfred (SV Frielingen)
9. Berl01 Tahar-Mansour, Kader | Van-Hop, Nguyen Noy (BF Reinickendorf | Pétanquistan)
9. Bay09 Lohaus, Norbert | Bärthlein, Andrea  (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
9. BaWü32 Janzen, Gerd-Otto | Janzen, Rita (Naturbad Sulz)
9. BaWü20 Bourdoux, David | Bourdoux, Jean-Marc (PC Burggarten Horb)

17. RhPf08 Kreutz, Florian | Knoll, Thomas (BC Herxheim)
17. NRW07 Bomholt, Ludger | Sulik, Oliver (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
17. Nord05 Schwertfeger, Reinhard | Wildeboer, Mark (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
17. Nord01 Jütte, Jasper | Jütte, André (Hamburger Rugby-Club)
17. Bay12 Chromik, Peter | Glotin, Pierre-Yves (1. MKWU München)
17. Saar08 Wagner, Andre | Blass, Stefan (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
17. RhPf01 Clüsserath, Alfred | Caquelard, Anthony (BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
17. Ost02 Lehmann, Patrick | Lauche, Stefan (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
17. NRW21 Bonnery, Bernard | Stankewitz, Philip (Krétanque 88 | Aachen Aix-Team)
17. NRW19 Maghs, Sandra | Lazaridis, Anna (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | BV Ibbenbüren)
17. NRW14 Schmitz, Daniel | Reimers, Bernd (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
17. NRW12 Kern, Manuel | Mielchen, David (BC "KäsköSäh" Paderborn/Delbrück | Bürgerverein Gestringen)
17. NRW10 Scholten, Peter | Haaken, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
17. NRW06 Geiger, Rudolf | Rosik, Moritz (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
17. NRW04 Haeflinger, Frédéric | Mattes, Klemens (Düsseldorf sur place)
17. Nord03 Lull, Nico | Heitmann, Robert (APBC Schwerin)
33. NiSa10 Zipperling, Peter | Zipperling, Erik (TSV Rethen)
33. NiSa08 Averbeck, Dietmar | Hespen, Manfred (TC Oldenburg Süd)
33. NiSa07 Dormann, Silke | Schaper, Michael (1. Hamelner BC)
33. NiSa06 Dziony, Wanja | Volkmer, Jotzo (FC Schwalbe Hannover | Tura Braunschweig)
33. NiSa04 Balié, Honore | von Alten, Oliver (Pétangueules Hannover | SG Letter 05)
33. Berl04 Rochlitz, Markus | Ney, Hans-Jürgen (Club Bouliste de Berlin)
33. Berl03 Böhm, Stefan | Piren, Dilek (Lincke Bouler)
33. BaWü40 Luong, Philippe | Sikder, Qayum (1. BC Karlsruhe)
33. BaWü33 Schätzle, Manuela | Roy, David (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
33. BaWü23 Schwebel, Patrick | Galot, Dominique (BC Achern)


